The following pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with:

� the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements;

� our audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2009 and our unaudited consolidated
financial statements as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2010 and the notes relating thereto; and

� the combined statements of operating activities of National Starch for the year ended December 31, 2009 and the
period ended June 25, 2010 and the combined statements of assets and liabilities at June 25, 2010 and the notes
relating thereto, included in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on September 14, 2010.

S-20

Edgar Filing: CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income
for the six month period ended June 30, 2010

National

Starch
Pro

forma

(in millions, except per share data)
Corn

Products IFRSAdjustments
Corn

Products

Net sales before shipping and handling
costs $ 2,060 $ 662 5(i) $ 2,722
Less�shipping and handling costs 120 8 5(i) 128
Net sales 1,940 $ 654 2,594
Cost of sales 1,633 487 3 3(i), 4b(vi) 2,123
Gross profit 307 167 (3) 471
Operating expenses 143 100 (1) 3(i), 4b(iv), 4b(vii) 242
Other expense (income)-net (5) 1 (4)
Impairment/restructuring charges 21 � 21
Operating income 148 66 (2) 212
Financing costs-net 11 � 27 4b(iv), 4b(v) 38
Income before income taxes 137 66 (29) 174
Provision for income taxes 53 � (9) 4b(iv), 4b(viii) 44
Net Income 84 66 (20) 130
Less: Net income attributable to
non-controlling interests 4 � 4
Net income attributable to CPI 80 66 (20) 126
Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic 75.4 75.4
Diluted 76.5 76.5
Earnings per common share of CPI:
Basic 1.06 1.67
Diluted 1.05 1.65

S-21

Edgar Filing: CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income
for the year ended December 31, 2009

National
Starch Pro forma

(in millions, except per share data)
Corn

Products IFRS Adjustments
Corn

Products

Net sales before shipping and handling
costs $ 3,890 $ 1,237 5(i) $ 5,127
Less�shipping and handling costs 218 12 5(i) 230
Net sales 3,672 $ 1,225 4,897
Cost of sales 3,152 978 6 3(i),   4b(vi) 4,136
Gross profit 520 247 (6) 761
Operating expenses 247 199 4 3(i),   4b(vii) 450
Other expense (income)-net (5) (4) (9)
Impairment/restructuring charges 125 � 74 3(ii) 199
Operating income 153 52 (84) 121
Financing costs-net 38 � 53 4b(iv), 4b(v) 91
Income before income taxes 115 52 (137) 30
Provision for income taxes 68 � (21) 4b(viii) 47
Net Income (loss) 47 52 (116) (17)
Less: Net income attributable to
non-controlling interests 6 � 6
Net income (loss) attributable to
CPI 41 52 (116) (23)
Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic 74.9 74.9
Diluted 75.5 75.5
Earnings (loss) per common share of
CPI:
Basic 0.55 (0.31)
Diluted 0.54 (0.31)

S-22

Edgar Filing: CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet
at June 30, 2010

National
Corn Starch Pro forma

(in millions) Products IFRS Adjustments
Corn

Products

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 326 $ � $ (234) 4a, 4b(ii), 4b(iv), 4b(v) $ 92
Accounts receivable�net 472 178 (5) 5(ii) 645
Inventories 399 210 (2) 3(iv) 607
Prepaid expenses 32 � (8) 4b(iv), 5(ii) 24
Deferred income tax assets 25 � 25
Total current assets 1,254 388 (249) 1,393
Property, plant and equipment�net 1,515 472 47 3(i), 4b(ii), 4b(vi) 2,034
Goodwill and other intangible assets 243 � 725 3(i), 3(ii) 4b(ii), 968

4b(vii)
Deferred income tax assets 2 � 5 4b(viii) 7
Investments 11 � 11
Other assets 81 30 (4) 3(i), 4b(iv) 105
Total assets 3,106 890 522 4,518
Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings and current
portion of long-term debt 100 � 100
Deferred income taxes � � �
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 476 211 27 4b(iv) 714
Total current liabilities 576 211 27 814
Non-current liabilities 148 144 3(iii), 4b(ii) 292
Long-term debt 499 � 1,155 4a, 4b(v) 1,654
Deferred income taxes 111 � 14 4b(ii) 125
Share-based payments subject to
redemption 6 � 6
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock�authorized
25,000,000 shares-$0.01 par value,
none issued � � �
Common stock�authorized
200,000,000 shares-$0.01 par value,
75,419,870 issued at June 30, 2010 1 � 1
Additional paid-in capital 1,101 � 1,101
Less: Treasury stock (common stock;
4,168,455 shares at June 30, 2010) at

(6) � (6)

Edgar Filing: CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

cost
Contributed Capital � 535 (535) 3(i), 3(ii), 3(iii), �

3(iv), 4a, 4b(ii), 4b(ix)
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss (332) � (332)
Retained earnings 979 � (139) 4b(iv), 4b(v), 4b(vi), 840

4b(vii), 4b(viii)
Stockholders� equity 1,743 535 (674) 1,604
Non-controlling interests 23 � 23
Total equity 1,766 535 (674) 1,627
Total liabilities and equity 3,106 890 522 4,518

S-23

Edgar Filing: CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

1.  Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been derived from the underlying financial statements
prepared in accordance with GAAP and IFRS and reflect the Acquisition.

The underlying financial information for Corn Products, as prepared in accordance with GAAP, has been derived from
our audited consolidated financial statements contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended